Pos Num Name Cat/Pos
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311 Tommy Harrison
320 William Rawson
437 Andrew Kaulman
414 Phill Williams
441 John Knowles
442 Thomas Kneller
318 Dave Smith
319 Robert Thorpe
312 Scott Crompton
434 Tommy Henders
463 Neal Emmerson
313 Dominic Gavin
301 Craig Jones
403 Laura Riches
425 Robert Short
322 Kristian Wade
223 Stuart Tucker
469 Matt Smith
224 Chris Burton
258 Anthony Flanagan
402 Paul Mills
413 Martin Quinn
205 Chris Grieve
407 Liam Moore
298 Lee White
178 lan Warrington
419 Chris Pickford
432 Phil Iddon
201 Marcus Chester
118 Paul Duke
435 Chris Paxton
321 Joe Wane
141 Simon Jackson
450 Paul Bryers
306 Chris March
144 Brendan Loughrey
265 Steven Doxey
410 Olivia Stones
283 Marcus Taylor
191 Mark Jackson
323 Ed Ashton
438 Sean McMyler
436 Chris EssexCroshy
327 Phil Darbyshire
207 Michael Chadderton
159 David McGrath
461 Dean Johnson
115 Mark Riches
330 Warren Moorfield
219 Tristan Kent
445 Keith Thomas
451 Laurence Keighley
315 Peter Kearney
471 Karl Tuzio
189 Neil McRobert
260 Kevin Woodward
220 Gareth Jones
107 Michael Kontowtt
452 Darren Jackson
433 Simon Ford
140 John Wrigley
415 Mark Griffiths
162 lan Cronshaw
232 Paula Pilling
284 Hollandtony
294 James Rideout
98 Dave Collins
181 Paul Wilson
122 Nigel Hartley
123 Josie Maley-Jones
412 Alan Smith
99 Jayne Taylor
180 Nina Pilkington
213 Lee Gerrard
293 David Unsworth
131 Rowan Ardill
210 Sam Akerstrom
405 Ken Fowler
130 Gary Bradley
174 Andrew Duffy
447 Courtney Donald
243 Tony Wall
182 Kristian Lee
453 Chris Bennett
429 Isaline Kneale
281 Kevin Edwards
470 Jennie Hampson
179 Rob McGibbon
299 Tony Hesketh
154 Sarah Watton
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4
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V55
V45
V45
V50

2
5
3
6
7

6

V4012

V45
V50

8
7

V4013
V4014 Astley & Tyldesley RR

L40
V45
V55
V55

1
9
4
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V50
L35
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L35
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1
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V50
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The Haigh Hall Night Race
at Haigh Hall, Wigan on Wednesday 10th May 2017
Haigh Hall — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Wigan & District H & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Swinton Running Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Chorley Ac & Tri

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester
Wigan & District H & Ac
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Swinton Running Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R M | Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Wigan & District H & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Wigan Phoenix
Ramsbottom Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Radcliffe Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Manchester Ymca Harriers
Swinton Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Wigan Phoenix

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Unattached

Ramsbottom Running Club
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Bolton Tri Club

Horwich R M | Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Wigan & District H & Ac
Wigan Phoenix

Swinton Running Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Burnden Road Runners

Time
22:44
22:56
23:33
23:37
23:42
23:46
24:.07
24:46
24:50
24:54
24:58
25:.01
25:08
25:16
25:26
25:27
25:40
25:44
25:52
26:05
26:22
26:25
26:26
26:35
26:37
26:41
26:43
26:45
26:46
26:48
26:51
27:05
27:12
27:19
27:20
27:22
27:23
27:24
27:25
27:32
27:33
27:34
27:38
27:40
27:44
27:47
27:49
27:50
2751
27:54
27:54
27:56
27:59
28:04
28:.07
28:08
28:13
28:17
28:21
28:23
28:27
28:28
28:29
28:32
28:40
28:41
28:43
28:46
28:49
28:55
28:58
29:04
29:18
29:21
29:23
29:27
29:31
29:32
29:38
29:42
29:48
29:52
29:53
29:56
29:59
30:03
30:08
30:16
30:18
30:19

120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

165 Rebecca Mills
276 Adam Cooke
221 Christopher Edwards
194 Gareth Doherty
228 Andrew Norman
195 Nick Barnes

238 Liam Scholes
234 Andy Smalley
462 Andrew Morrison
295 Mauro Rotondi
329 Karen Moorfield
272 Graham Tracey
314 Olivia Kearney
423 Dave Swift

166 Lauren Marsden
455 Caroline Rasburn
296 Lyndsay Darbyshire
440 Debbie Kirkman
101 Laura Holmes
277 Anthony Hart
206 David Burke

155 Vicki Hamer

121 Steven Bate
255 Kieran Lomas
218 Ani Das

111 Lee Entwistle
286 Anne Ferguson
291 Barkerrhona

209 Steve Hamer
411 Amanda Gregay
113 Katie Percival

L35 3

V4510
V4020
V4021

V5011

V4511
L35 4
V4512
L20 2

L40
L50
L45
L45
L 18
V4513
V65 2
L 19
V4022

N NN

V4023
L55 2
L45 3
V55 9
L 22
L 23

216 Kimberley ChaddertonL 24

443 Ged Bretherton
271 Rachel Hodgkinson
309 Derek Henry

259 Paul Rutherford
416 Don Nichol

237 Tom Lilley

212 Helen Hyder
449 Paul Blakemore
303 Sarah Donohoe
466 Peter Hunter
110 David Guy

280 Rachel Bailey
236 Andrew Lilley
324 Kath Charnock
169 Stuart Waldram
114 George Fielding
406 Ryan Moore
273 Rachel Billington
468 Simon Thorne
104 Tim Waters

106 David Navis

297 John Edge

235 David Broadhurst
404 Jane Forrest

289 David Barnes
464 Derek Coop

193 Linda O'Byrne
117 Nicki Sullivan
328 David Morrison
112 Sarah Turner
152 Cecilia Woods
427 Chris Saville
222 John Southworth
467 Tony Boyle

239 Rachel Naylor
214 Jonathan Leech
300 Paul Carney
282 Simon Finch
274 Stephen Symons
173 John Grimshaw
183 Lindsey Oldroyd
197 Martin Slater
186 Mark Emmett
199 Tony Hart

208 Gayle Gerrard
227 Janet Farrow
460 Caroline Mullineaux
127 Lisa Carter

310 Andy Warburton
230 Geoff Cotterill
151 Paul Jenkins
229 Carolyn Barker
196 Craig Philpot
171 David Bartlett

V5012
L45 4
V60 2
V5013
V60 3
ul7 3
L35 5

L 27

V5510
L20 3
V4514
L50 3
V4515
V60 4

L35 6
V4024
V5014

V60 5
V4025
L55 3
V5511
V5512
L40 3
L40 4
V4516
L45 5
L55 4
V4026
V5513
V60 6
L 36

V4027
V4517
V5015
V4518
L40 5
V5514
V5515
V4519
L40 6
L45 6
L40 7
L45 7
V5516
V60 7

L45 8
V4520

Swinton Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Ramsbottom Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Swinton Running Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Vegetarian Cycling & AC
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Wigan & District H & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Northern Veterans Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Swinton Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Swinton Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Wigan Phoenix

Radcliffe Ac

Unattached

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Wigan Phoenix

Swinton Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Unattached

Ramsbottom Running Club
Wigan Phoenix
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Swinton Running Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Wigan Phoenix
Ramsbottom Running Club
Swinton Running Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Swinton Running Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Wigan Phoenix

St Helens Striders

Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Burnden Road Runners
Swinton Running Club
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club
Wigan & District H & Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Unattached

Unattached

Swinton Running Club
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Radcliffe Ac

Fylde Coast Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Parbold Pink Panthers Rc
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Burnden Road Runners
Manchester Ymca Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Burnden Road Runners
Burnden Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac

292 Bernie Unsworth L50 4 Horwich R M | Harriers

145 Tracy Loughrey L45 9 Astley & Tyldesley RR

421 Phil Holden V5016 Burnden Road Runners

100 Elaine Ashton L40 8 Swinton Running Club
graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t
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30:20
30:23
30:26
30:28
30:30
30:36
30:38
30:39
30:41
30:41
30:43
30:44
30:46
30:47
30:48
30:53
31:00
31:.05
31:20
31:22
31:22
31:22
31:26
31:27
31:30
31:34
31:42
3151
31:56
31.:58
32:05
32:09
32:18
32:21
32:31
32:32
32:35
32:44
32:47
32:55
33:00
33:04
33:09
33:10
33:11
33:15
33:22
33:26
33:32
33:35
33:42
33:44
33:46
33:57
33:59
34:05
34.09
34:13
34:30
34:32
34:32
34:34
34:35
34:47
34:56
34:57
35:03
35:08
35:10
35:13
35:15
35:24
35:30
35:33
35:39
35:47
35:52
36:07
36:08
36:23
36:26
36:32
36:34
36:35
36:42
36:43
36:46
36:51
36:52
36:56



181 192 Rebecca Turton L4510
182 203 Sarah Woodiwiss L4511
183 163 Maggie McClelland L55 5
184 103 Chris Fletcher

185 465 Julie Newton L50 5
186 184 Emma Walker L4512
187 456 Craig Tessyman

188 202 John Barr V65 3
189 430 Mike O'Brien V5517
190 156 Jenna Leeks L 51
191 157 Amy Ardill L 52
192 211 Rosie Cummings L35 7
193 418 Susanne Andrew L40 9
194 198 Susanne Smith L4513
195 331 Alec Cottrill V5518
196 454 Alan Brown V60 8
197 148 Karen Grindrod L4010
198 231 Caroline Vickers L4011
199 149 Beverley Walker L4012
200 135lan Hopkinson V4028
201 119 Kirsten Cook L55 6
202 439 Jan Elkins L55 7
203 167 Marissa McPhillips L4514
204 128 Michael Robinson

205 302 Jill Guthrie L 62
206 226 Louise Dunsdon L4013
207 215Paul Earl V4521
208 160 Steve Hart V5519
209 459 Angela Liptrott L4014
210 285Lynn Boylin L55 8
211 161 Joan Cooke L4015
212 132 Karen Doherty L4016
213 172 Brenda Spotswood L4017
214 134 Geoff Kay V60 9
215 420 Karen Taylor L50 6
216 168 Julia Martin L4515
217 326 Mark Davis V5520
218 444 Sarah Clarke L35 8
219 257 Wayne Holden

220 158 Beverley McGrath L4516
221 316 David Huddleston V4029
222 325 Fiona Ashton L50 7
223 401 Sally Cottrill L4517

NOTE:

Ramsbottom Running Club 37:.02
Burnden Road Runners 37:04
Swinton Running Club 37:06
Radcliffe Ac 37:.08
Burnden Road Runners 37:10
Burnden Road Runners 37:11
Fylde Coast Runners 37:13
Unattached 37:15
Manchester Ymca Harriers 37:17
Burnden Road Runners 37:19
Ramsbottom Running Club 37:20
Ramsbottom Running Club 37:29
Radcliffe Ac 37:30
Leigh Harriers & Ac 37:31
Burnden Road Runners 37:34
Radcliffe Ac 37:37
Ramsbottom Running Club 37:42
Unattached 37:45
Ramsbottom Running Club 38:01
Radcliffe Ac 38:17
Radcliffe Ac 38:37
Unattached 38:39
Ramsbottom Running Club 38:41
Unattached 38:49
Manchester Ymca Harriers 38:58
Unattached 39:08
Swinton Running Club 39:15
Swinton Running Club 39:36
Unattached 39:37
Astley & Tyldesley RR 39:39
Astley & Tyldesley RR 39:40
Radcliffe Ac 39:45
Swinton Running Club 39:48
Swinton Running Club 39:49
Burnden Road Runners 39:56
Ramsbottom Running Club 40:03
Burnden Road Runners 40:10
Ramsbottom Running Club 40:11
Radcliffe Ac 40:36
Radcliffe Ac 40:37
Astley & Tyldesley RR 40:40
Burnden Road Runners 40:44
Burnden Road Runners 40:49

Haigh Hall - Men — TEAM RESULTS

224 190 Debra Hennessey L4518 Burnden Road Runners
225 185 Louise Fox L4018 Burnden Road Runners
226 138 Sarah Oxley L4019 Radcliffe Ac

227 137 J McFarland-HayhurstL50 8 Unattached

228 426 David Morris V5017 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
229 431 Angela Pike L60 1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

230 217 Sara Das L 80 Swinton Running Club
231 457 Chris Nightingale ~ V4522 Wigan Phoenix

232 252 Sharon Drew L4519 Burnden Road Runners
233 126 Mark Latham Unattached

234 176 Gerard Tucker V4523 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
235 428 Sarah Rushton L4520 Radcliffe Ac

236 96 Kierenne Baldwin L35 9 Burnden Road Runners
237 246 Joanne Darby L50 9 Burnden Road Runners
238 417 lain Harris V65 4 Radcliffe Ac

239 125 Alistair Culshaw Unattached

240 240 Catharine Cronshaw L 85 Unattached

241 242 Louise Wall L5010 Burnden Road Runners
242 188 Chloe Foster L 87 Ramsbottom Running Club
243 268 Wendy Doxey L55 9 Swinton Running Club
244 116 Andrew Atkins V4524 St Helens Striders

245 133 Lucy Dewhurst L3510 Radcliffe Ac

246 150 Julie Bower L4521 Ramsbottom Running Club
247 446 Diane Denney L4020 Leigh Harriers & Ac

248 124 Grace Park L 92 Unattached

249 136 Andy Wheeler V6010 Radcliffe Ac

250 317 Richard Clegg Bolton United Harriers & Ac
251 120 Christine Fernon L 93 Burnden Road Runners
252 458 Heather Pinnell L 94 Horwich R M | Harriers
253 200 Gillian McGowan L5510 Burnden Road Runners
254 97 Dawn Evans L5011 Burnden Road Runners
255 307 Jenny Delany L 97 Manchester Ymca Harriers
256 147 Johnny McGowan Burnden Road Runners
257 241 Anne Larkin L5511 Burnden Road Runners
258 248Rita Ledwards L5512 Burnden Road Runners
259 146 Dawn Lock L70 1 Lytham St Annes Rr Club
260 409 Tony Meakin V6011 Unattached

261 129 Laura Robinson L3511 Unattached

262 4228Bill Kelly V65 5 Burnden Road Runners
263 175 James Rhodes V75 1 Radcliffe Ac

264 408 Eileen Sharman L60 2 Radcliffe Ac

265 424 Ann Hardman L5513 Burnden Road Runners
266 448 Jessica Sammon L 104 Burnden Road Runners

Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

4 Phillwilliams

6 Thomas Kneller

7 Dave Smith

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

2 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
3 Swinton Running Club

4 Burnden Road Runners

5 Wigan & District H & Ac

6 Radcliffe Ac

7 Ramsbottom Running Club
8 Horwich R M | Harriers

9 Astley & Tyldesley RR

10 Manchester Ymca Harriers
11 Wigan Phoenix

1 Leigh Harriers & Ac

2 Burnden Road Runners

3 Wigan & District H & Ac

4 Swinton Running Club

5 Wigan Phoenix

6 Bolton United Harriers & Ac
7 Radcliffe Ac

8 Ramsbottom Running Club
9 Astley & Tyldesley RR

10 Manchester Ymca Harriers

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight

Internet:

19 — 2 William Rawson
27 — 1 Tommy Harrison
93 — 16 Stuart Tucker
95 — 14 Robert Short
101 — 3 Andrew Kaulman
110 — 11 NealEmmerson
183 — 17 MattSmith
192 — 40 Sean McMyler
194 — 35 Brendan Loughrey
228 — 13 Craig Jones
255 — 42 Phil Darbyshire

5 John Knowles
19 Anthony Flanagan
24 Lee White
18 Chris Burton
25 lan Warrington
48 Tristan Kent

12 Dominic Gavin
36 Steven Doxey
29 PaulDuke

47 Warren Moorfield
44 David McGrath
65 Nigel Hartley

9 Scott Crompton
22 Chris Grieve
28 Marcus Chester
33 Paul Bryers
30 Chris Paxton
53 Neil McRobert

41 Chris EssexCrosby 43 Michael Chadderton68David Unsworth

46 Mark Riches
34 Chris March
52 Karl Tuzio

55 Gareth Jones
60 Mark Griffiths
62 Hollandtony

58 Simon Ford
121 Stephen Symons
99 Derek Henry

Haigh Hall - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

10 — 1 Laura Riches

21 — 3 PaulaPilling

23 — 5 Jayne Taylor

46 — 11 Rebecca Mills

59 — 9 Jennie Hampson
74 — 13 Olivia Kearney

95 — 23 Katie Percival

106 — 25 Helen Hyder

107 — 4 Josie Maley-Jones
174 — 26 Sarah Donohoe

2 Olivia Stones

8 Isaline Kneale

6 NinaPilkington
14 Lauren Marsden
22 Amanda Gregay
27 Rachel Bailey
33 Sarah Turner
36 Lindsey Oldroyd
43 Tracy Loughrey
59 JillGuthrie

graham@race-results.co.uk

7 Courtney Donald
10 Sarah Watton
12 Karen Moorfield
21 Barkerrhona
28 Kath Charnock
34 Cecilia Woods
39 Caroline Mullineaux
45 Rebecca Turton
60 Lynn Boylin
89 Jenny Delany

ort

Soft

40:51
41:11
41:15
41:38
41:49
42:15
42:23
42:24
42:25
42:33
42:35
42:41
42:43
43:02
43:11
43:46
44:05
44:20
44:25
44:34
45:13
45:24
45:30
45:46
45:49
48:11
49:46
50:16
50:16
50:50
51:19
51:36
51:51
51:51
51:51
52:00
52:08
55:27
55:53
57:34
57:34
58:25
1:01:22



